Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment of Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
SentitO Networks, Inc.		04/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laurus Master Fund, Ltd.		
Street Address:	335 Madison Ave., 10th Floor		
Internal Address:	c/o Laurus Capital Management, LLC		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743790	SENTITO
Registration Number:	2743791	SENTITO
Registration Number:	2805788	NEW END OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900075507

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 868797

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0717

00'069

068 HO

Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/		
Date:	04/27/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=sentito_laurus_tm3#page2.tif source=sentito_laurus_tm3#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, SentitO Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Company entered into certain Joinder Agreement dated as of the date hereof in favor of Laurus Master Fund, Ltd. ("Laurus") pursuant to which Company became obligated to Laurus pursuant to (i) a certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2006, among Verso Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Verso"), certain subsidiaries of Verso and Laurus and (ii) a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2006, among Verso, certain subsidiaries of Verso and Laurus (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Company is granting to Laurus a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Company does hereby grant to Laurus a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Laurus with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated as of: April 17, 2007

SENTITO NETWORKS, INC.

Name: MAKINA

Title: President

LAURUS MASTER FUND, LTD.

By:

Name: Eugen

Title:

Director

NY568167.1 203891-10099

S C HE D UL E A

				;
SE N T I T O m	C 1 as s,9,	2 7 4	3 7 9 0	7 / 2 9 / 2 0
S E N TITDO got.	esl 1 1 22 C4 as	s 9 / 7/	3,791	7 2 9 2 00
NE W E ND O F	FICE,,	2 8 0 5	788 1	/ 1 3 / 2 004

NY 5 68 1 7 6 . 1 2 0 3 08 9 1 - 1 99

RECORDED: 04/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0720